
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016555-2021 

Tender

Procurement of EOD Specialist Took Kit Mk2

Ministry of Defence

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-016555

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c81d  

Published 14 July 2021, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

Rowan 2c #8207, MOD Abbey Wood

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Contact

Nicolas Gibbs

Email

Nicolas.Gibbs620@mod.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3067936752

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016555-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016555-2021
mailto:Nicolas.Gibbs620@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK11 - Bristol, City of

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://contracts.mod.uk/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=51819

I.3) Communication

Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained at

https://contracts.mod.uk/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=51819

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Procurement of EOD Specialist Took Kit Mk2

Reference number

https://contracts.mod.uk/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=51819
https://contracts.mod.uk/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=51819


Page 3 to 7

701575664

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33141625 - Diagnostic kits

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of EOD Specialist Took Kit Mk2 consisting of the following instruments FLUKE
(Modified) (NSN: 1385-99-340-5275), WASPP (Bespoke) (NSN: 1385-99-505-2793),
SCORPION (UK) (NSN: 1385-99-727-2889) The EOD Specialist Took Kit Mk2 is to be
supplied in Black Soft Transport Bag, contents to be stored as one with a mechanism to keep
the different components separate. X1 bag is to contain X1 FLUKE, X2 WASPP, X3
SCORPION.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33141625 - Diagnostic kits

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK11 - Bristol, City of

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of EOD Specialist Took Kit Mk2 consisting of the following instruments FLUKE
(Modified) (NSN: 1385-99-340-5275), WASPP (Bespoke) (NSN: 1385-99-505-2793),
SCORPION (UK) (NSN: 1385-99-727-2889) The EOD Specialist Took Kit Mk2 is to be
supplied in Black Soft Transport Bag, contents to be stored as one with a mechanism to keep
the different components separate. X1 bag is to contain X1 FLUKE, X2 WASPP, X3
SCORPION.



Page 4 to 7

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £300,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited

Maximum number: 10 

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

There is a requirement for the purchase of additional kits and or their components parts.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

16 August 2021

Local time

11:00am

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to
selected candidates

6 September 2021

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Ministry of Defence

Rowan 2c #8207, MOD Abbey Wood

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Email

nicolas.gibbs620@mod.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3067936752

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://contracts.mod.uk/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=51819

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:nicolas.gibbs620@mod.gov.uk
https://contracts.mod.uk/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=51819
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-19T07:50:03+0100
	TCPDF




